

Spl.Civil Suit No. 61/2014
Lata -Vs- Vipulkumar & Ors.

Order below Exh-48

1. Perused. Heard.
2. Vide order dated 26/11/2019 plaintiff was permitted to carry out amendment in plaint and the date for the compliance of the said order was fixed on 07/12/2019. On the said date amendment was not carried out. Hence, the application seeking permission to carry out amendment.
3. Countering the application it is the say of defendant that as amendment was not carried out within the stipulated time limit hence no permission should be granted.
4. Suit is for declaration and injunction in respect of immovable property. Valuable rights and interest of the parties are involved therein. Further, there is no delay in filing the application. Hence, in the interest of justice application needs to be allowed hence, the order.

Order

- i- Application allowed.
- ii- Permission to carry out amendment granted.

Date: 10-12-2019

Sd/-
(H.A.Ansari)
Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.)
Jalna